Version：B/2 Date：2025-12-06 Page 1 of 9 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC/DC Converter
PFD12-XXSXXA3(C)2(-XXX) Series
Typical Features
 Wide input voltage range (4:1), output power 12W
 Efficiency up to 89% (Typ.)
 Standby power consumption 0.15W (Typ.)

@Full load
Nominal volt.
Nominal
(VDC)
Range
(VDC)
Vo
(VDC)
Io
(mA)
Full
load
No
load
(uF) Min Typ
UL/CE PFD12-18S3V3A3(C)2 24 9-36 3.3 2400/0 407 2 5000 79 81
UL/CE PFD12-18S05A3(C)2 24 9-36 5 2000/0 502 2 3000 81 83
UL/CE PFD12-18S06A3(C)2 24 9-36 6 2000/0 588 2 3000 83 85
UL/CE PFD12-18S09A3(C)2 24 9-36 9 1333/0 581 2 1500 84 86
UL/CE PFD12-18S12A3(C)2 24 9-36 12 1000/0 575 2 1000 85 87
UL/CE PFD12-18S15A3(C)2 24 9-36 15 800/0 568 2 1000 86 88
UL/CE PFD12-18S17A3(C)2 24 9-36 17 706/0 568 2 1000 86 88
UL/CE PFD12-18S20A3(C)2 24 9-36 20 600/0 581 2 680 84 86
UL/CE PFD12-18S24A3(C)2 24 9-36 24 500/0 568 2 470 86 88
- PFD12-18S48A3(C)2 24 9-36 48 250/0 575 2 100 85 87
CE PFD12-36S3V3A3(C)2 48 18-75 3.3 2400/0 211 2 5000 76 78
CE PFD12-36S05A3(C)2 48 18-75 5 2000/0 251 2 3000 81 83
CE PFD12-36S5V1A3(C)2 48 18-75 5.1 2353/0 301 2 3000 81 83
CE PFD12-36S5V5A3(C)2 48 18-75 5.5 2181/0 297 2 3000 82 84
CE PFD12-36S09A3(C)2 48 18-75 9 1333/0 291 2 1500 84 86
CE PFD12-36S12A3(C)2 48 18-75 12 1000/0 287 2 1000 85 87
CE PFD12-36S15A3(C)2 48 18-75 15 800/0 281 2 1000 87 89
Version：B/2 Date：2025-12-06 Page 2 of 9 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC/DC Converter
PFD12-XXSXXA3(C)2(-XXX) Series
CE PFD12-36S24A3(C)2 48 18-75 24 500/0 284 2 1000 86 88
CE PFD12-36S48A3(C)2 48 18-75 48 250/0 287 2 100 85 87
Note 1: The part number letter R indicates the part with both ON/OFF Control & Trim functions, C indicates the part with Control
function, T indicates with Trim function, N indicates with none of Control or Trim.
Note 2: The suffix -H indicates the part with Heat sink, -T (H) indicates the chassis package (with heat sink), -TS (H) indicates the
package of DIN Rail (with heat sink) which width is 35mm.
Note 3: The maximum capacitive load is the capacitance allowed to be used when the power supply starts at full load. The
converter may not start if the capacitor exceeds this value.
Note 4: Please contact Aipu sales for other output voltages requirement of this series but not listed in this table.
Note 5: PFD12-36S5V1A3(C)2 output power should be derated to 10W at the input voltage from 18V to 24V.
Note 6: See below table for the certification details of the part numbers including suffixes.
Part No. (with suffix) Certificate Output voltage
PFD12-18SXXA3(C)2
PFD12-18SXXA3(C)2(-T)(-H)(-TS)(-TH)(-TSH)
UL & CE 3V3、05、06、09、12、15、17、20、24
NO 48
PFD12-36SXXA3(C)2 CE 3V3、05、5V1、5V5、09、12、15、24、48
PFD12-36SXXA3(C)2(-T)(-H)(-TS)(-TH)(-TSH) NO 3V3、05、5V1、5V5、09、12、15、24、48
Input Specifications
Item Test Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
Standby power consumption Full input voltage range / 0.15 / W